Protection for Wire Bundles, Connectors, Terminals and Splices
Protection Products
Harness Design
Catalog 1654296-3
Revised 10-2012
All specifications subject to change. Consult TE Connectivity for latest specifications. 14
LSTT Tubing
Low shrink

Product Features
LSTT Tubing
n Continuous operating
temperature from
–40°C up to +125°C
n Minimum shrink
temperature: 65°C
n Minimum full recovery
temperature: 110°C
n 2:1 shrink ratio
Product Dimensions
 Inside Diameter   Wall Thickness
 D (min) d (max) W (nom)
Size Expanded Recovered Recovered Ordering Description  as Supplied after Heating  after Heating
 mm  mm  mm
 1.6  1.6  0.8 0.50 LSTT-1.6-colour code
 2.4  2.4  1.2 0.55 LSTT-2.4-colour code
 3.2  3.2  1.6 0.55 LSTT-3.2-colour code
 4.8  4.8  2.4 0.55 LSTT-4.8-colour code
 6.4  6.4  3.2 0.65 LSTT-6.4-colour code
 9.5  9.5  4.8 0.65 LSTT-9.5-colour code
12.7 12.7  6.4 0.65 LSTT-12.7-colour code
19.0 19.0  9.5 0.80 LSTT-19-colour code
25.4 25.4 12.7 0.95 LSTT-25.4-colour code
32.0 32.0 16.0 1.05 LSTT-32-colour code
38.0 38.0 19.0 1.05 LSTT-38-colour code
52.0 52.0 26.0 1.14 LSTT-52-available in black only
Ordering Information
Standard Colours Black (0) Red (2) Yellow (4) Blue (6)
Size Selection Always order the largest size that will shrink snugly over the component to be covered.
 Special order sizes are available upon request.